



Reference: FOI-748

Request:

1. The number of premises (this means hotels as well as any other premises that have been repurposed) currently being used in the council area to house asylum seekers/migrants/ those individuals waiting to be processed.
2. Please provide the number of individuals being housed in the council area.
3. Please provide the names of the premises being used to house these individuals (if unable to provide this information please proceed with the rest of the request)
4. The estimated annual cost to the council of housing and supporting these individuals (if unable to provide this information please proceed with the rest of the request)

Response:

1. There are no hotels or repurposed premises in North Tyneside accommodating asylum seekers, migrants, and individuals waiting to be processed.
2. Information not held by the Authority. This information is owned by the organisation commissioned by the Home Office to house and support asylum seekers.
3. Not applicable as there are no premises identified in question 1 being used in North Tyneside.
4. Not applicable.

The information supplied to you is owned by the council unless otherwise stated and may be protected by copyright. You are free to use it for your own purposes, including any non-commercial research or for the purposes of news reporting. Any other re-use of a commercial nature will require the permission of the Council. Further enquiries in this respect should be directed to Head of Law and Governance, North Tyneside Council, Quadrant The Silver Link North, Cobalt Business Park, North Tyneside, NE27 0BY